Free
TM
12 Burt Drive, Deer Park, N.Y. 11729, U.S.A.   Phone (516) 586-5125   Fax (516) 586-5120   Note: New (631) Area Code begins 11/1/99     E-Mail: mcginfo@mcgsurge.com
MCG Surge Protection http://www.mcgsurge.com
1-800-851-1508
Economy Class Entry Protector
Ip=160kA
The SF160 is a rugged, cost-effective shunt installed service

Operating altitude: 13,000 ft. (4000m)
Temperature (operating): -40o to +70oC
Enclosure: NEMA 1
Dimensions: 7.25" x 7.50" x 2.38"
Mounting: 6.50" x 6.50"
Connection: #12 AWG with 3/4" compression
connector
Shipping weight: 6 lbs.
SF160 Electrical Specifications
The SF160 Series of surge protectors meet or exceed ANSI/IEEE C62.41-1991 and UL 1449, 2nd Ed.
Typical Peak
Energy 6" Lead Length UL1449
Absorption Suppression Voltage Surge Voltage
(8/20µs) (8/20µs) (8/20µs) (8/20µs)
Model Rated Voltage Description Joules Total 10kA 3kA 500A
SF160-120T 120/240VAC        1 phase, 3w+gnd 6,230 730V 540V 500V
SF160-120Y 120/208       3 phase, 4w+gnd wye 8,722 730 540 500
SF160-220Y 220/380       3 phase, 4w+gnd, wye 23,520 1050 810 800
SF160-240Y 240/415       3 phase, 4w+gnd, wye 23,520 1050 810 800
SF160-240D 240          3 phase, 3w+gnd, delta 20,160 1050 810                       800
SF160-240DCT 240/120/120*  3 phase, 4w+gnd, hi-leg 15,064 1050/730 810/540 800/500
SF160-277Y 277/480       3 phase, 4w+gnd, wye 25,200 1230 935 900
SF160-480D 480         3 phase, 3w+gnd, delta 36,000 2020 1530 1500
Ordering  Information
Example:  SF160-120Y = 120/208 VAC, 3 phase, 4w+gnd, wye.
No charge filter option = SF160-120YF.
21